BAPTIST CHURC

THIS WEEK

SUNDAY 11
Prayers @ 9:45am
Worship Gathering 10:30am

HOST: Alan Ryder
LEADING & PREACHING: Rev Rob

VAN Howlett
ny
ENSoﬁgyp!ER PRAYERS: Paula Howlett
We meet at different homes in small groups on a Creché and Lighthouse Club
fortnightly basis for bible study & to help build available for children each week
strong bonds. except 1st Sunday of the month
For more information contact - Encounter Family worship
Deacon Malcolm Spratt
malcolm.spratt@burnhambaptists.org Ul epd AP
TUESDAY 13
/ﬁ\ Tiny tots 9:30 -1 1:30am
Meeting Place 2:30pm
ENCOUNTER

S Impact Youth Cafe 7pm
Friday Prayer - 7-8am. Prayer & intercession WEDNESDAY 14

Sunday Prayer - 9:45am. A time of prayer before our Wednesday Social Group 2:30pm
weekly worship.

Band practice 7:30pm
THURSDAY 15

@ fl’l_l\ HI]: Remix 5:30pm
ENCOUNTER FRIDAY 16
TOGETHER Prayer meeting 7am
For younger people, we currently run SATURDAY 17
Sundays: CRECHE (0-4) LIGHTHOUSE (4-11)
TINY TOTS - Tuesdays - term time only sbuzians
REMIX (Thurs 5.30-7) IMPACT YOUTH (Tues 7-9pm) HENEE el
Young Adults (18+) various dates Worship Gathering &

Communion 10:30am
followed by Church meeting

E""A‘E‘-’Fi‘ér SR

Other regular groups include: m
ENCOUNTER WORSHIP - monthly
MEN'’'S BREAKFAST - monthly ENCQ,}Y’E';‘TER

MEETING PLACE - fortnightly
WEDNESDAY SOCIAL GROUP - monthly
Ask a member of the team for more details




The Impact Youth Cafe opened last Tuesday and was a great success with 20
yound people attending.
The Cafe is open to all between the ages of 11-17 every Tuesday evening
between 7- 9pm and offers games, activities, hot drinks and snacks.

Thank you to everyone who helped after the service last Sunday to help take
down the Christmas decorations and store them.

Your support was much appreciated.

Beth Holbrook

Beth, former long time member of the church, will be in Burnham for 4
weeks. She is flying over from the Philippines on 16th January and hopes to
be at church on 18th January.

She would love to meet up with people.

Useful Contacts

Rev Rob Howlett (minister) Sunday - Friday (Saturday- day off)
Tel: 07484 758654 | minister@burnhambaptists.org
Hilary Cox (office) Monday - Thursday 9am-12pm
Tel 01278 794057 | office@burnhambaptists.org

Graham Brown (Treasurer) Malcolm Spratt (Outreach & Members)
treasurer@burnhambaptists.org malcolm.spratt@burnhambaptists.org
Sarah Taylor (Pastoral) Jane Silk (Infrastructure)
sarah.taylor@burnhambaptists.org jane.silk@burnhambaptists.org
Phil Nicol (Prayer Teams) Jacob Loveridge (Youth & Children)
phil.nicol@burnhambaptists.org jacob.loveridge@burnhambaptists.org
Alan Ryder ( Discipleship) Safeguarding
alan.ryder@burnhambaptists.org safeguarding@burnhambaptists.org




